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Interstate Switched Access Service Rates

Versus

TELRIC-based Transport Rates

(Zone 1)

Interstate
Switched Access

DS-1 Channel Termination/Entrance Facility
DS-1 Channel Mileage/Interoffice Transport
Fixed
Per Mile
DS-3 Channel Termination/Entrance Facility
DS-3 Channel Mileage/Interoffice Transport
Fixed
Per Mile
TELRIC
DS-1 Entrance Facility
DS-1 Interoffice Transport
First Mile
Additional Miles
DS-3 Entrance Facility
DS-3 Interoffice Transport

First Mile
Additional Miles

Monthly
Rate

$93.28
$28.84
$ 5.40
$1,112.00
$556.00
$ 36.80
Rate
$78.39
$46.85
$ 0.51
$180.48

$754.05
$ 12.75

Note: Comparison uses rates from SBC’s Interstate Switched Access Tariff because DS-3
rates in SBC’s Intrastate Tariff are individual case basis (ICB).



Schedule JS-3

Page 2 of 2
SBC- Missouri
Interstate Switched Access Service Rates
Versus
TELRIC-based Transport Rates
(Zone 1)
DS-1 Rate Comparison Switched TELRIC Monthly
Access Difference
Ten-Mile Circuit $176.12 $129.83 $46.29
Twenty-five Mile Circuit $257.12 $137.48 $119.64
Fifty-Mile circuit $392.12 $150.23 $241.89
DS-3 Rate Comparison Switched TELRIC Monthly
Access Difference
Ten-Mile Circuit $2,036.00 $1,049.28 $986.72
Twenty-five mile Circuit $2,588.00 $1,240.53 $1,347.47
Fifty-Mile Circuit $3,508.00 $1,559.28 $1,948.72

Note: Comparison uses rates from SBC’s Interstate Switched Access Tariff because DS-3
rates in SBC’s Intrastate Tariff are individual case basis (ICB).



